

### **Website Disclaimer**

This website is the property of STEBRATRAN BV.

### **Contact details:**

Address of registered office: Kapelhoekstraat 46, 8800 Roeselare, Belgium

Phone: +32 51 62 80 95 Email: info@stebratran.com

Company number: VAT BE 0844.495.856

RPR: Ghent, division Kortrijk

By accessing and using the website, you expressly agree to the following general terms and conditions.

### **Intellectual property rights**

The content of this website, including trademarks, logos, drawings, data, product or company names, texts, images etc., is protected by intellectual property rights and belong to **STEBRATRAN BV** or rightful third parties.

# **Limitation of liability**

The information on the website is of a general nature. The information is not adapted to personal or specific circumstances, and can therefore not be considered as personal, professional or legal advice to the user.

**STEBRATRAN BV** shall make every effort to ensure that the information provided is complete, correct, accurate and up-to-date. Despite these efforts, inaccuracies may occur in the information provided. Should the information provided contain inaccuracies or should specific information on or through the website be unavailable, **STEBRATRAN BV** will make every effort to rectify this as soon as possible.

However, **STEBRATRAN BV** cannot be held liable for any direct or indirect damage resulting from the use of the information on this website.

Should you find any inaccuracies in the information made available through the website, please contact the website administrator.

The content of the website (including links) may be adjusted, modified or complemented at any time without prior notice or notification. **STEBRATRAN BV** does not guarantee the proper functioning of the website and can in no way be held liable for a malfunction or temporary (un)availability of the website or for any form of damage, direct or indirect, resulting from access to or use of the website.

**STEBRATRAN BV** cannot under any circumstances be held liable to anyone in any direct or indirect, special way or otherwise, for damage caused by the use of this or any other website, in particular as a result of links or hyperlinks, including, without limitation, all losses, work disruptions, damage to the user's programs or other data on the computer system, equipment, software, etc.

The website may contain hyperlinks to websites or pages of third parties, or indirectly refer to them. The inclusion of links to these websites or pages in no way implies an implicit approval of their content.

**STEBRATRAN BV** expressly declares that it has no control over the content or other features of these websites and cannot under any circumstances be held liable for their content or features or for any other form of damage resulting from their use.



# Applicable law and jurisdiction

This website is governed by Belgian law. In the event of disputes, the courts of the district of West-Flanders shall be solely competent.